2022 MIAC Golf Championships

October 1st - 3rd, 2022

Bunker Hills Golf Club | Coon Rapids, Minn.

2022-23 MIAC GOLF CHAMPIONSHIPS

Preview Men's Championship Preview

Round 1 Tee Times (8:00 AM) - Results (Team | Individuals) - Recap - Photos
Round 2 Tee Times (8:00 AM) - Results (Team | Individuals) - Recap - Photos
Round 3 Tee Times (8:00 AM) - Results (Team | Individuals) - Recap - Photos
Awards All-Championship Team

Featured Links

Men's Championship History
Women's Championship History
Men's Record Book

Women's Record Book

Men's Archives

Women's Archives

Men's Policies

Women's Policies

Women's Championship Preview

Tee Times (10:16 AM) - Results (Team | Individuals) - Recap - Photos

Tee Times (10:16 AM) - Results (Team | Individuals) - Recap - Photos

Tee Times (10:16 AM) - Results (Team | Individuals) - Recap - Photos

All-Championship Team

GENERAL INFORMATION

Hosts: Bethel University and The College of St. Scholastica

Site: The 2022 MIAC Men’s and Women'’s Golf Championships will be held at Bunker Hills Golf Course, 12800 Bunker Prairie Rd NW, Coon Rapids, MN 55448.

Dates: The Men's and Women's tournaments will be played on Saturday (October 1), Sunday (October 2), and Monday (October 3). Men and women will both play the East-West courses all three days, with men'’s tee times

starting on the East at 8:00 a.m. and women's tee times starting at 10:16 a.m. The tee times for Saturday, based on last year’s finishes, are attached.

Admission: There is no admission fee to attend the MIAC Golf Championships. Spectators must follow all local and conference rules if attending.

Format: The MIAC Golf Championships will be a three-day, 54-hole stroke play event. Teams shall consist of five golfers with the top four individual scores counting for each round.

Yardages for the Men's MIAC Golf Championship: The MIAC Championship tournament will be played at yardages listed below. All tees will be clearly marked by MIAC markers (men are black discs; women are gold balls).

The men and women will play East, then West each day.

MEN'S EAST WOMEN'S EAST

1. Black 427 yds par 4 1. 336 yards (Par 4)

2. Blue 354 yds par 4 2. 278 yards (Par 4)

3. Black 164 yds par 3 3. 130 yards (Par 3)

4. Black 486 yds par 5 4. 446 yards (Par 5)

5. Black 385 yds par 4 5. 330 yards (Par 4)

6. Black 535 yds par 5 6. 475 yards (Par 5)

7. Black 220 yds par 3 (moved to 185 once) 7.170 yards (Par 3)

8. Black 450 yds par 4 8. 320 yards (Par 4)

9. Black 390 yds par 4 (moved to front at 380) 9. 314 yards (Par 4)

Total Yards 3,411 (Par 36) Total Yards 2,799 (Par 36)
MEN'S WEST WOMEN'S WEST

1/10. Black 428 yds par 4 1. 333 yards (Par 4)
2/11. Blue 530 yds par 5 2. 430 yards (Par 5)
3/12. Black 195 yds par 3 (Moved to 165 once) 3. 140 yards (Par 3)
4/13. Black 373 yds par 4 4. 333 yards (Par 4)
5/14. Back of Black 560 yds par 5 5. 430 yards (Par 5)
6/15. Black 440 yds par 4 6. 440 yards (Par 5)
7/16. Black 400 yds par 4 7. 360 yards (Par 4)
8/17. Blue 220 yds par 3 (Moved to 240 once) 8. 180 yards (Par 3)
9/18. Black 391 yds par 4 9. 340 yards (Par 4)
Total Yards 3,537 (Par 36) Total Yards 2,986 (Par 37)
TOTAL YARDAGE: 6,948 (Par 72) TOTAL YARDAGE: 5,785 (Par 73)

Rules: USGA rules govern the MIAC Championship meet. Local rules will apply. Minnesota Golf Association (MGA) rules officials will be in attendance and will assist in the administering and application of all rules as well as

acting as starters. The MIAC Golf Championships Director will also assist with rules applications.

Tournament Lineups: Ordered rosters are due to the conference office by noon on Friday, September 30.

Tee Times: Men will tee off at 8:00 a.m., followed by women at 10:16 a.m.

Pairings: The pairings for Saturday's round are based on last year's results. Pairings for Sunday and Monday will be determined by the previous day's standings and scores. Team waves will be ordered from high to low. The

highest scoring player on each team will plays at #5; the lowest scorer will play #1.

SATURDAY, OCTOBER 1 TENTATIVE TEE TIMES & PAIRINGS

8:00 AM #5 Saint John's Men Gustavus Men
8:08 AM #4  Saint John's Men Gustavus Men
8:16 AM #3 Saint John's Men Gustavus Men
8:24 AM #2 Saint John's Men Gustavus Men
8:32 AM #1 Saint John's Men Gustavus Men
8:40 AM #5 Concordia Men Augsburg Men
8:48 AM #4 Concordia Men Augsburg Men
8:56 AM #3 Concordia Men Augsburg Men
9:04 AM #2 Concordia Men Augsburg Men
9:12 AM #1 Concordia Men Augsburg Men
9:20 AM #5 St Olaf Men Macalester Men
9:28 AM #4  St. Olaf Men Macalester Men
9:36 AM #3 St Olaf Men Macalester Men
9:44 AM #2 St Olaf Men Macalester Men
9:52 AM #1 St Olaf Men Macalester Men
10:16 AM #5 St. Catherine Women Gustavus Women
10:24 AM #4  St. Catherine Women Gustavus Women
10:32 AM #3 St. Catherine Women Gustavus Women
10:40 AM #2 St. Catherine Women Gustavus Women
10:48 AM #1 St. Catherine Women Gustavus Women
10:56 AM #5 Carleton Women Saint Benedict Women

Carleton Men
Carleton Men
Carleton Men
Carleton Men
Carleton Men
Bethel Men

Bethel Men

Bethel Men

Bethel Men

Bethel Men

St. Scholastica Men
St. Scholastica Men
St. Scholastica Men
St. Scholastica Men
St. Scholastica Men
Bethel Women
Bethel Women
Bethel Women
Bethel Women
Bethel Women

St. Scholastica Women


https://miacathletics.com/news/2022/9/29/2022-miac-mens-golf-championship-preview.aspx
https://miacathletics.com/news/2022/9/29/2022-miac-womens-golf-championship-preview.aspx
https://miac_ftp.sidearmsports.com/custompages/championships/Golf/2022/03%20Tee%20Times/mg22-r1-pairings.pdf
https://miac_ftp.sidearmsports.com/custompages/championships/Golf/2022/02%20Results/mg22-r1-results-team.pdf
https://miac_ftp.sidearmsports.com/custompages/championships/Golf/2022/02%20Results/mg22-r1-results-indy.pdf
https://miacathletics.com/news/2022/10/1/miac-golfers-battle-rain-in-first-round-of-2022-championships.aspx
https://www.flickr.com/photos/miacathletics/albums/72177720302539251
https://miac_ftp.sidearmsports.com/custompages/championships/Golf/2022/03%20Tee%20Times/wg22-r1-pairings.pdf
http://miac_ftp.sidearmsports.com/custompages/championships/Golf/2022/02%20Results/wg22-r1-results-team.pdf
http://miac_ftp.sidearmsports.com/custompages/championships/Golf/2022/02%20Results/wg22-r1-results-indy.pdf
https://miacathletics.com/news/2022/10/1/miac-golfers-battle-rain-in-first-round-of-2022-championships.aspx
https://www.flickr.com/photos/miacathletics/albums/72177720302539251
https://miac_ftp.sidearmsports.com/custompages/championships/Golf/2022/03%20Tee%20Times/mg22-r2-pairings.pdf
https://miac_ftp.sidearmsports.com/custompages/championships/Golf/2022/02%20Results/mg22-r2-results-team.pdf
https://miac_ftp.sidearmsports.com/custompages/championships/Golf/2022/02%20Results/mg22-r2-results-indy.pdf
https://miacathletics.com/news/2022/10/2/golf-sun-shines-on-day-2-of-2022-miac-golf-championships.aspx
https://www.flickr.com/photos/miacathletics/albums/72177720302539251
https://miac_ftp.sidearmsports.com/custompages/championships/Golf/2022/03%20Tee%20Times/wg22-r2-pairings.pdf
http://miac_ftp.sidearmsports.com/custompages/championships/Golf/2022/02%20Results/wg22-r2-results-team.pdf
http://miac_ftp.sidearmsports.com/custompages/championships/Golf/2022/02%20Results/wg22-r2-results-indy.pdf
https://miacathletics.com/news/2022/10/2/golf-sun-shines-on-day-2-of-2022-miac-golf-championships.aspx
https://www.flickr.com/photos/miacathletics/albums/72177720302539251
https://miac_ftp.sidearmsports.com/custompages/championships/Golf/2022/03%20Tee%20Times/mg22-r3-pairings.pdf
https://miac_ftp.sidearmsports.com/custompages/championships/Golf/2022/02%20Results/mg22-r3-results-team.pdf
https://miac_ftp.sidearmsports.com/custompages/championships/Golf/2022/02%20Results/mg22-r3-results-indy.pdf
https://miacathletics.com/news/2022/10/3/johnnies-rally-to-win-2022-miac-mens-golf-championship.aspx
https://www.flickr.com/photos/miacathletics/albums/72177720302539251
https://miac_ftp.sidearmsports.com/custompages/championships/Golf/2022/03%20Tee%20Times/wg22-r3-pairings.pdf
http://miac_ftp.sidearmsports.com/custompages/championships/Golf/2022/02%20Results/wg22-r3-results-team.pdf
http://miac_ftp.sidearmsports.com/custompages/championships/Golf/2022/02%20Results/wg22-r3-results-indy.pdf
https://miacathletics.com/news/2022/10/3/carleton-wins-2022-miac-womens-golf-championship.aspx
https://www.flickr.com/photos/miacathletics/albums/72177720302539251
https://miacathletics.com/news/2022/10/3/johnnies-rally-to-win-2022-miac-mens-golf-championship.aspx
https://miacathletics.com/news/2022/10/3/carleton-wins-2022-miac-womens-golf-championship.aspx
https://miacathletics.com/sports/2022/4/20/playoffs-history-mgolf.aspx
https://miacathletics.com/sports/2022/4/20/playoffs-history-wgolf.aspx
https://miac_ftp.sidearmsports.com/custompages/records/2022MG.pdf
https://miac_ftp.sidearmsports.com/custompages/records/2022WG.pdf
https://miacathletics.com/sports/2022/4/20/sports-mgolf-archives.aspx
https://miacathletics.com/sports/2022/4/20/sports-wgolf-archive.aspx
https://miacathletics.com/documents/2022/5/23/MGpolicies.pdf
https://miacathletics.com/documents/2022/5/24/WGpolicies.pdf

11:04 AM
11:12 AM
11:20 AM
11:28 AM
11:36 AM
11:44 AM
11:52 AM
12:00 PM
12:08 PM

8:00 AM
8:08 AM
8:16 AM
8:24 AM
8:32 AM
8:40 AM
8:48 AM
8:56 AM
9:04 AM
9:12 AM
9:20 AM
9:28 AM
9:36 AM
9:44 AM
9:52 AM
10:16 AM
10:24 AM
10:32 AM
10:40 AM
10:48 AM
10:56 AM
11:04 AM
11:12 AM
11:20 AM
11:28 AM
11:36 AM
11:44 AM
11:52 AM
12:00 PM
12:08 PM

8:00 AM
8:08 AM
8:16 AM
8:24 AM
8:32 AM
8:40 AM
8:48 AM
8:56 AM
9:04 AM
9:12 AM
9:20 AM
9:28 AM
9:36 AM
9:44 AM
9:52 AM
10:16 AM
10:24 AM
10:32 AM
10:40 AM
10:48 AM
10:56 AM
11:04 AM
11:12 AM
11:20 AM
11:28 AM
11:36 AM
11:44 AM
11:52 AM
12:00 PM
12:08 PM

Team Tiebreaker Procedure: The tiebreaker procedure for a team tie at the Conference tournament will adopt the tiebreaker procedure for the NCAA Tournament, which is a five-person team playoff, low 4 scores count.

#4
#3
#2
#1
#5
#4
#3
#2
#1

#5
#4
#3
#2
#1
#5
#4
#3
#2
#1
#5
#4
#3
#2
#1
#5
#4
#3
#2
#1
#5
#4
#3
#2
#1
#5
#4
#3
#2
#1

#5
#4
#3
#2
#1
#5
#4
#3
#2
#1
#5
#4
#3
#2
#1
#5
#4
#3
#2
#1
#5
#4
#3
#2
#1
#5
#4
#3
#2
#1

Carleton Women
Carleton Women
Carleton Women
Carleton Women
Augsburg Women
Augsburg Women
Augsburg Women
Augsburg Women
Augsburg Women

Men's Team #7
Men's Team #7
Men's Team #7
Men's Team #7
Men's Team #7
Men's Team #4
Men's Team #4
Men's Team #4
Men's Team #4
Men's Team #4
Men's Team #1
Men's Team #1
Men's Team #1
Men's Team #1
Men's Team #1
Women's Team #8
Women's Team #8
Women's Team #8
Women's Team #8
Women's Team #8
Women's Team #5
Women's Team #5
Women's Team #5
Women's Team #5
Women's Team #5
Women's Team #1
Women's Team #1
Women's Team #1
Women's Team #1
Women's Team #1

Men's Team #7
Men's Team #7
Men's Team #7
Men's Team #7
Men's Team #7
Men's Team #4
Men's Team #4
Men's Team #4
Men's Team #4
Men's Team #4
Men's Team #1
Men's Team #1
Men's Team #1
Men's Team #1
Men's Team #1
Women's Team #8
Women's Team #8
Women's Team #8
Women's Team #8
Women's Team #8
Women's Team #5
Women's Team #5
Women's Team #5
Women's Team #5
Women's Team #5
Women's Team #1
Women's Team #1
Women's Team #1
Women's Team #1
Women's Team #1

Saint Benedict Women
Saint Benedict Women
Saint Benedict Women
Saint Benedict Women
St. Olaf Women
St. Olaf Women
St. Olaf Women
St. Olaf Women
St. Olaf Women

Men's Team #8
Men's Team #8
Men's Team #8
Men's Team #8
Men's Team #8
Men's Team #5
Men's Team #5
Men's Team #5
Men's Team #5
Men's Team #5
Men's Team #2
Men's Team #2
Men's Team #2
Men's Team #2
Men's Team #2
Women's Team #9
Women's Team #9
Women's Team #9
Women's Team #9
Women's Team #9
Women's Team #6
Women's Team #6
Women's Team #6
Women's Team #6
Women's Team #6
Women's Team #2
Women's Team #2
Women's Team #2
Women's Team #2
Women's Team #2

Men's Team #8
Men's Team #8
Men's Team #8
Men's Team #8
Men's Team #8
Men's Team #5
Men's Team #5
Men's Team #5
Men's Team #5
Men's Team #5
Men's Team #2
Men's Team #2
Men's Team #2
Men's Team #2
Men's Team #2
Women's Team #9
Women's Team #9
Women's Team #9
Women's Team #9
Women's Team #9
Women's Team #6
Women's Team #6
Women's Team #6
Women's Team #6
Women's Team #6
Women's Team #2
Women's Team #2
Women's Team #2
Women's Team #2
Women's Team #2

St. Scholastica Women
St. Scholastica Women
St. Scholastica Women
St. Scholastica Women

Macalester Women
Macalester Women
Macalester Women
Macalester Women
Macalester Women

SUNDAY, OCTOBER 2 TENTATIVE TEE TIMES & PAIRINGS

Men's Team #9
Men's Team #9
Men's Team #9
Men's Team #9
Men's Team #9
Men's Team #6
Men's Team #6
Men's Team #6
Men's Team #6
Men's Team #6
Men's Team #3
Men's Team #3
Men's Team #3
Men's Team #3
Men's Team #3
Women's Team #10
Women's Team #10
Women's Team #10
Women's Team #10
Women's Team #10
Women's Team #7
Women's Team #7
Women's Team #7
Women's Team #7
Women's Team #7
Women's Team #3
Women's Team #3
Women's Team #3
Women's Team #3
Women's Team #3

MONDAY, OCTOBER 3 TENTATIVE TEE TIMES & PAIRINGS

Men's Team #9
Men's Team #9
Men's Team #9
Men's Team #9
Men's Team #9
Men's Team #6
Men's Team #6
Men's Team #6
Men's Team #6
Men's Team #6
Men's Team #3
Men's Team #3
Men's Team #3
Men's Team #3
Men's Team #3
Women's Team #10
Women's Team #10
Women's Team #10
Women's Team #10
Women's Team #10
Women's Team #7
Women's Team #7
Women's Team #7
Women's Team #7
Women's Team #7
Women's Team #3
Women's Team #3
Women's Team #3
Women's Team #3
Women's Team #3

Additional tie breaker procedures, in case of playoff shortened due to weather or darkness would be:

o hwWN=

Individual Tiebrearker Procedure: Any individual ties for Medalist at the MIAC Championship will result in co-champions.

. Low team score after third day

. Low team score after second day
. Low team score after first day

. Fifth player score on third day

. Fifth player score of second day

. Fifth player score on first day (revised 12/05, 12/99, 12/96)

Awards: Awards will follow immediately after last score is posted.

All-Conference and NCAA Automatic Qualifier: The top ten individual scorers (including ties) for both men and women at the MIAC Championships will be recognized as the All-Championship Teams and automatically earn
All-Conference honors when end-of-season awards are announced in the spring. The team champions will receive the automatic bid to the NCAA Golf Championships in May.

Concordia Women
Concordia Women
Concordia Women
Concordia Women
Concordia Women

Women's Team #4
Women's Team #4
Women's Team #4
Women's Team #4
Women's Team #4

Women's Team #4
Women's Team #4
Women's Team #4
Women's Team #4
Women's Team #4



