## 2022 MIAC Golf Championships

## October 1st - 3rd, 2022

Bunker Hills Golf Club | Coon Rapids, Minn.

2022-23 MIA	3 MIAC GOLF CHAMPIONSHIPS				
Preview	Men's Championship Preview	Women's Championship Preview			
Round 1	Tee Times (8:00 AM) - Results (Team   Individuals) - Recap - Photos	Tee Times (10:16 AM) - Results (Team   Individuals) - Recap - Photos			
Round 2	Tee Times (8:00 AM) - Results (Team   Individuals) - Recap - Photos	Tee Times (10:16 AM) - Results (Team   Individuals) - Recap - Photos			
Round 3	Tee Times (8:00 AM) - Results (Team   Individuals) - Recap - Photos	Tee Times (10:16 AM) - Results (Team   Individuals) - Recap - Photos			
Awards	All-Championship Team	All-Championship Team			

## **Featured Links**

Men's Championship History
Women's Championship History
Men's Record Book
Women's Record Book
Women's Archives
Women's Archives
Women's Archives
Women's Policies
Women's Policies

• • • • •

## **GENERAL INFORMATION**

Hosts: Bethel University and The College of St. Scholastica

Site: The 2022 MIAC Men's and Women's Golf Championships will be held at Bunker Hills Golf Course, 12800 Bunker Prairie Rd NW, Coon Rapids, MN 55448.

Dates: The Men's and Women's tournaments will be played on Saturday (October 1), Sunday (October 2), and Monday (October 3). Men and women will both play the East-West courses all three days, with men's tee times starting on the East at 8:00 a.m. and women's tee times starting at 10:16 a.m. The tee times for Saturday, based on last year's finishes, are attached.

Admission: There is no admission fee to attend the MIAC Golf Championships. Spectators must follow all local and conference rules if attending.

Format: The MIAC Golf Championships will be a three-day, 54-hole stroke play event. Teams shall consist of five golfers with the top four individual scores counting for each round.

Yardages for the Men's MIAC Golf Championship: The MIAC Championship tournament will be played at yardages listed below. All tees will be clearly marked by MIAC markers (men are black discs; women are gold balls). The men and women will play East, then West each day.

MEN'S EAST 1. Black 427 yds par 4 WOMEN'S EAST 1. 336 vards (Par 4 2. Blue 354 yds par 4 3. Black 164 yds par 3 . 278 yards (Par 4) . 130 yards (Par 3) 4. Black 486 yds par 5 5. Black 385 yds par 4 4. 446 yards (Par 5) 5. 330 yards (Par 4) 6. 475 yards (Par 5) 6. Black 535 yds par 5 7. Black 220 yds par 3 (moved to 185 once) 8. Black 450 yds par 4 170 yards (Par 3) 8, 320 vards (Par 4) 9. Black 390 yds par 4 (moved to front at 380) Total Yards 3,411 (Par 36) 9. 314 yards (Par 4) Total Yards 2,799 (Par 36) MEN'S WEST 1/10. Black 428 yds par 4 WOMEN'S WEST 1. 333 yards (Par 4) 2. 430 yards (Par 5) 3. 140 yards (Par 3) 2/11. Blue 530 yds par 5 3/12. Black 195 yds par 3 (Moved to 165 once) 4/13. Black 373 yds par 4 5/14. Back of Black 560 yds par 5 4. 333 yards (Par 4) 5. 430 yards (Par 5) 6/15. Black 440 yds par 4 440 yards (Par 5) 7/16. Black 400 yds par 4 360 yards (Par 4) 8/17. Blue 220 yds par 3 (Moved to 240 once) . 180 yards (Par 3) 9/18. Black 391 yds par 4 Total Yards 3,537 (Par 36) 9. 340 yards (Par 4) Total Yards 2,986 (Par 37) TOTAL YARDAGE: 6,948 (Par 72) TOTAL YARDAGE: 5,785 (Par 73)

Rules: USGA rules govern the MIAC Championship meet. Local rules will apply. Minnesota Golf Association (MGA) rules officials will be in attendance and will assist in the administering and application of all rules as well as acting as starters. The MIAC Golf Championships Director will also assist with rules applications.

Tournament Lineups: Ordered rosters are due to the conference office by noon on Friday, September 30.

Tee Times: Men will tee off at 8:00 a.m., followed by women at 10:16 a.m.

Pairings: The pairings for Saturday's round are based on last year's results. Pairings for Sunday and Monday will be determined by the previous day's standings and scores. Team waves will be ordered from high to low. The highest scoring player on each team will plays at #5; the lowest scorer will play #1.

			SATURDAY, OCTOBER 1 TENTATIV	SATURDAY, OCTOBER 1 TENTATIVE TEE TIMES & PAIRINGS		
8:00 AM	#5	Saint John's Men	Gustavus Men	Carleton Men		
8:08 AM	#4	Saint John's Men	Gustavus Men	Carleton Men		
8:16 AM	#3	Saint John's Men	Gustavus Men	Carleton Men		
8:24 AM	#2	Saint John's Men	Gustavus Men	Carleton Men		
8:32 AM	#1	Saint John's Men	Gustavus Men	Carleton Men		
8:40 AM	#5	Concordia Men	Augsburg Men	Bethel Men		
8:48 AM	#4	Concordia Men	Augsburg Men	Bethel Men		
8:56 AM	#3	Concordia Men	Augsburg Men	Bethel Men		
9:04 AM	#2	Concordia Men	Augsburg Men	Bethel Men		
9:12 AM	#1	Concordia Men	Augsburg Men	Bethel Men		
9:20 AM	#5	St. Olaf Men	Macalester Men	St. Scholastica Men		
9:28 AM	#4	St. Olaf Men	Macalester Men	St. Scholastica Men		
9:36 AM	#3	St. Olaf Men	Macalester Men	St. Scholastica Men		
9:44 AM	#2	St. Olaf Men	Macalester Men	St. Scholastica Men		
9:52 AM	#1	St. Olaf Men	Macalester Men	St. Scholastica Men		
10:16 AM	#5	St. Catherine Women	Gustavus Women	Bethel Women		
10:24 AM	#4	St. Catherine Women	Gustavus Women	Bethel Women		
10:32 AM	#3	St. Catherine Women	Gustavus Women	Bethel Women		
10:40 AM	#2	St. Catherine Women	Gustavus Women	Bethel Women		
10:48 AM	#1	St. Catherine Women	Gustavus Women	Bethel Women		
10:56 AM	#5	Carleton Women	Saint Benedict Women	St. Scholastica Women		

	11:04 AM	#4	Carleton Women	Saint Benedict Women	St. Scholastica Women						
	11:12 AM	#3	Carleton Women	Saint Benedict Women	St. Scholastica Women						
	11:20 AM	#2	Carleton Women	Saint Benedict Women	St. Scholastica Women						
	11:28 AM	#1	Carleton Women	Saint Benedict Women	St. Scholastica Women						
						0 1 11					
	11:36 AM	#5	Augsburg Women	St. Olaf Women	Macalester Women	Concordia Women					
	11:44 AM	#4	Augsburg Women	St. Olaf Women	Macalester Women	Concordia Women					
	11:52 AM	#3	Augsburg Women	St. Olaf Women	Macalester Women	Concordia Women					
	12:00 PM	#2	Augsburg Women	St. Olaf Women	Macalester Women	Concordia Women					
	12:08 PM	#1	Augsburg Women	St. Olaf Women	Macalester Women	Concordia Women					
			3 3								
SUNDAY, OCTOBER 2 TENTATIVE TEE TIMES & PAIRINGS											
	8:00 AM	#5	Men's Team #7	Men's Team #8	Men's Team #9						
	8:08 AM	#4		Men's Team #8	Men's Team #9						
		#3		Men's Team #8	Men's Team #9						
	8:16 AM										
	8:24 AM	#2		Men's Team #8	Men's Team #9						
	8:32 AM	#1		Men's Team #8	Men's Team #9						
	8:40 AM	#5	Men's Team #4	Men's Team #5	Men's Team #6						
	8:48 AM	#4	Men's Team #4	Men's Team #5	Men's Team #6						
	8:56 AM	#3	Men's Team #4	Men's Team #5	Men's Team #6						
	9:04 AM	#2	Men's Team #4	Men's Team #5	Men's Team #6						
	9:12 AM	#1		Men's Team #5	Men's Team #6						
	9:20 AM	#5		Men's Team #2	Men's Team #3						
	9:28 AM	#4		Men's Team #2	Men's Team #3						
	9:36 AM	#3	B Men's Team #1	Men's Team #2	Men's Team #3						
	9:44 AM	#2	2 Men's Team #1	Men's Team #2	Men's Team #3						
	9:52 AM	#1	I Men's Team #1	Men's Team #2	Men's Team #3						
	10:16 AM	#5	Women's Team #8	Women's Team #9	Women's Team #10						
	10:24 AM	#4		Women's Team #9	Women's Team #10						
	10:32 AM	#3		Women's Team #9	Women's Team #10						
	10:40 AM	#2		Women's Team #9	Women's Team #10						
	10:48 AM	#1	I Women's Team #8	Women's Team #9	Women's Team #10						
	10:56 AM	#5	Women's Team #5	Women's Team #6	Women's Team #7						
	11:04 AM	#4	Women's Team #5	Women's Team #6	Women's Team #7						
	11:12 AM	#3	Women's Team #5	Women's Team #6	Women's Team #7						
	11:20 AM	#2		Women's Team #6	Women's Team #7						
	11:28 AM	#1		Women's Team #6	Women's Team #7						
	11:36 AM	#5		Women's Team #2	Women's Team #3	Women's Team #4					
	11:44 AM	#4		Women's Team #2	Women's Team #3	Women's Team #4					
	11:52 AM	#3	3 Women's Team #1	Women's Team #2	Women's Team #3	Women's Team #4					
	12:00 PM	#2	2 Women's Team #1	Women's Team #2	Women's Team #3	Women's Team #4					
	12:08 PM	#1	I Women's Team #1	Women's Team #2	Women's Team #3	Women's Team #4					
				MONDAY, OCTOBER 3 TENTATIVE TEE	TIMES & PAIRINGS						
	8:00 AM	#5	Men's Team #7	Men's Team #8	Men's Team #9						
	8:08 AM	#4	1 Men's Team #7	Men's Team #8	Men's Team #9						
	8:16 AM	#3		Men's Team #8	Men's Team #9						
	8:24 AM	#2		Men's Team #8	Men's Team #9						
	8:32 AM	#1		Men's Team #8	Men's Team #9						
	8:40 AM	#5		Men's Team #5	Men's Team #6						
	8:48 AM	#4	Men's Team #4	Men's Team #5	Men's Team #6						
	8:56 AM	#3	Men's Team #4	Men's Team #5	Men's Team #6						
	9:04 AM	#2	2 Men's Team #4	Men's Team #5	Men's Team #6						
	9:12 AM	#1	I Men's Team #4	Men's Team #5	Men's Team #6						
	9:20 AM	#5		Men's Team #2	Men's Team #3						
	9:28 AM	#4		Men's Team #2	Men's Team #3						
				Men's Team #2							
	9:36 AM	#3			Men's Team #3						
	9:44 AM	#2		Men's Team #2	Men's Team #3						
	9:52 AM	#1	I Men's Team #1	Men's Team #2	Men's Team #3						
	10:16 AM	#5	Women's Team #8	Women's Team #9	Women's Team #10						
	10:24 AM	#4	Women's Team #8	Women's Team #9	Women's Team #10						
	10:32 AM	#3		Women's Team #9	Women's Team #10						
	10:40 AM	#2		Women's Team #9	Women's Team #10						
					Women's Team #10						
	10:48 AM	#1		Women's Team #9							
	10:56 AM	#5		Women's Team #6	Women's Team #7						
	11:04 AM	#4	Women's Team #5	Women's Team #6	Women's Team #7						
	11:12 AM	#3	Women's Team #5	Women's Team #6	Women's Team #7						
	11:20 AM	#2	Women's Team #5	Women's Team #6	Women's Team #7						
	11:28 AM	#1		Women's Team #6	Women's Team #7						
	11:36 AM	#5		Women's Team #2	Women's Team #3	Women's Team #4					
	11:44 AM	#4		Women's Team #2	Women's Team #3	Women's Team #4					
	11:52 AM	#3		Women's Team #2	Women's Team #3	Women's Team #4					
	12:00 PM	#2		Women's Team #2	Women's Team #3	Women's Team #4					
	12:08 PM	#1	I Women's Team #1	Women's Team #2	Women's Team #3	Women's Team #4					

Team Tiebreaker Procedure: The tiebreaker procedure for a team tie at the Conference tournament will adopt the tiebreaker procedure for the NCAA Tournament, which is a five-person team playoff, low 4 scores count. Additional tie breaker procedures, in case of playoff shortened due to weather or darkness would be:

- 1. Low team score after third day
- 2. Low team score after second day
- 3. Low team score after first day

- 4. Fifth player score on third day
  5. Fifth player score of second day
  6. Fifth player score on first day (revised 12/05, 12/99, 12/96)

Individual Tiebrearker Procedure: Any individual ties for Medalist at the MIAC Championship will result in co-champions.

Awards: Awards will follow immediately after last score is posted.

All-Conference and NCAA Automatic Qualifier: The top ten individual scorers (including ties) for both men and women at the MIAC Championships will be recognized as the All-Championship Teams and automatically earn All-Conference honors when end-of-season awards are announced in the spring. The team champions will receive the automatic bid to the NCAA Golf Championships in May.